TOWN OF WAYLAND - TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE NOTICE OF MEETINGS OF TOWN BOARDS/COMMITTEES/COMMISSIONS

Posted in accordance with the provisions of the Open Meeting Law

NAME OF BOARD/COMM: Electronic Voting Implementation Subcommittee

FILED BY: Dave Bernstein

DATE OF MEETING: July 19, 2021

TIME OF MEETING: 7:00 PM

PLACE OF MEETING: Zoom Videoconference*

Link:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/95002134617?pwd=bnFTZ1p5Qm9VZWYzN1R5OWh3SEJWdz09

Passcode: **596176**

AGENDA

- Call to order
- Participate in "Remote Participation Public Information Session" hosted by Selectman Dave Watkins
- Adjourn

^{*}In compliance with the revised Open Meeting Law requirements, we will live stream the meeting via Zoom. No in-person attendance of members of the public will be permitted.

^{**}To make a public comment via Zoom, perform a virtual "hand raise". The meeting moderator will contact you via a chat message to acknowledge your request and will inform the chair of your request to comment. Instructions for performing a virtual "hand raise" can be found at https://support.zoom.us/hc/en-us/articles/205566129-Raisingyour-hand-In-a-webinar